

Department of Public Service 5330 Seaman Road Oregon, Ohio 43616 (419) 698-7047 FAX (419) 691-0241

June 3, 2025

## ADDENDUM No. 1 2025 SIDEWALK PROJECT AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE WORK

CITY OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

## BIDS TO BE OPENED: Wednesday, June 11, 2025, at 10:00 A.M.

Plan holders of the City of Oregon's 2025 Sidewalk Project and Miscellaneous Concrete Work are hereby notified of the following amendments to the Contract Documents. The following additions, alterations, deletions and/or clarifications shall be part of the Base Bid as much as if they were originally included in the Contract Documents. This Addendum No. 1 is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents.

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

As a reminder, all bidders are required to be a plan holder to submit bids.

### **CONTRACT CHANGES**

### 1) PROJECT BID FORM

Replace PAGES 7 and 8 in the Project Bid Book with the attached BID FORM – REVISED PAGES 7 and 8 DATED 6/3/2025.

a) Clarification for REF No. 6 – ODOT Item# 608 - 6" Aggregate Walk

The aggregate shall be ODOT 703.10 – Screenings.

- b) Clarification for REF No. 7 ODOT Item # 608 Curb Ramp, APP (Each)
  - The unit price bid shall include detectable warning as detailed in the ODOT Standard Roadway Construction Drawing.
- c) Alternate Bid Item A-12 Addition to the Base Bid unit price bid to install Ref No. 6 6" Aggregate Walk as a 6-inch concrete walk with a 4-inch aggregate base

Note: The alternate unit price bid will be <u>added</u> to the unit price bid for item Ref No. 6, if it is decided to proceed with installing as 6-inch concrete walk with a 4-inch aggregate base.

# **BID FORM**

### PROJECT: 2025 SIDEWALK PROJECT AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE WORK

To the Director of Public Service Municipal Building 5330 Seaman Road Oregon, Ohio 43616

I. The undersigned, having familiarized	with the local conditions affecting the cost of
the work and with the Contract Documents, hereby proposes to perform	everything required to be performed and to
provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendab	ole equipment, and all utility and transportation
services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner al	ll of the work required for the removal and
replacement of 4-inch and 6-inch thick concrete sidewalk, concrete curb	, etc., for the CITY OF OREGON, OHIO, all in
accordance with the specifications for the following prices, to wit:	

### <u>GENERAL – BASE BID</u>

REF NO.	ODOT ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid
1	202	CONCRETE CURB REMOVED	1197	LF	\$ -	\$ -
2	202	WALK, DRIVE, AND/OR CURB RAMP REMOVED	1813	SF	\$ -	\$ -
3	203	EMBANKMENT, APP	13	CY	\$ -	\$ -
4	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, INSTALLED	1439	SF	\$ -	\$ -
5	608	6" CONCRETE WALK (MS), INSTALLED	1813	SF	\$ -	\$ -
6	608	6" AGGREGATE WALK (703.10 Screenings)	4498	SF	\$ -	\$ -
7	608	CURB RAMP, APP	7	EA	\$ -	\$ -
8	609	CONCRETE CURB (TYPE 3) MS, INSTALLED	628	LF	\$ -	\$ -
9	609	CONCRETE CURB (TYPE 4) MS, INSTALLED	52	LF	\$ -	\$ -
10	609	CONCRETE CURB (TYPE 6) MS, INSTALLED	517	LF	\$ -	\$ -
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -

The cost for any additional items required to complete the project per the specifications and plan drawings not specifically listed shall be included in the cost of the pertinent conduit item.

#### TOTAL BASE BID IN FIGURES

\$

(Unofficial total subject to correction)

### ALTERNATE BID: WYNN ROAD WALKWAY

REF NO.	ODOT ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price Bid	Amount Bid
A-12	608	ADDITION TO BASE BID ITEM NO. 6: 6" CONCRETE WALK WITH 4" AGGREGATE BASE	4498	SF	\$ -	\$

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID IN FIGURES

-

(Unofficial total subject to correction)

II. Time of Completion. The undersigned agrees to sub 15, 2025.	ostantially complete th	e work covered by	the contract by <b>October</b>				
III. Accompanying this Bid is a Certified Check or Bid	Bond in the amount o	f					
	Dollars	(\$	)				
payable to the City of Oregon, Ohio, which it is agree Ohio, if the undersigned fails to execute the Contract in Documents and furnish performance bond as specified to the undersigned.	conformity with the F	orm of Contract in	ncorporated in the Contract				
IV. In submitting this Bid, it is understood that the right It is agreed that this Bid may not be withdrawn for a per		-					
The following documents are attached to and made a con	ndition of this Bid:						
A. Best Bid Criteria Form							
B. Delinquent Real Property Tax							
C. Delinquent Personal Property Tax							
D. Non-Collusion Affidavit	·						
E. Acknowledgement of Income Tax Policies							
F. Affidavit of Compliance with Ohio Revised C	Code Section 3517.13						
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following adder	ndum(s):						
DATE		20	<u> </u>				
FIRM NAME	BY						
		Signature					
ADDRESS	TITLE						
DUNS NO							

(Note: Bidders shall not add any conditions or qualifying statement to this Bid as otherwise the Bid may be declared irregular as not being responsive to the Advertisement for Bids.)

(Note: The successful bidder will be required to provide a Performance Bond in an amount not less than 100% of the contract price in favor of the City of Oregon, Ohio, conditioned upon the faithful performance of the